CITY OF ST. FRANCIS ST. FRANCIS, MN

RESOLUTION 2023-70

RESOLUTION CERTIFYING TAXES PAYABLE IN 2024

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS, MINNESOTA that:

1. The following sums of money be levied for the current year, collectible in 2024, upon the taxable property in said City of St. Francis, for the following purposes:

2.

General Operating Levy	
General Fund	\$ 3,230,000
Capital Equipment Fund	320,000
Building Improvements	50,000
Parks	350,000
Street Improvements	 480,000
Total General Operating Levy	\$ 4,430,000
Debt Service Levy	
2015A Debt Service	20,470
2017A Debt Service	327,220
2023A Debt Service	 820,505
Total Debt Service Levy	 1,168,195
Total Levy	\$ 5,598,195

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ST. FRANCIS THIS 4^{th} DAY OF DECEMBER, 2023.

	APPROVED:	
	Joseph Muehlbauer, Mayor	
ATTEST:		
 Jennifer Wida. Citv Clerk		